Product Selector
2023
Products
Pan and tilt motors
Illuminators
Pendant brackets
Pole brackets

12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
Heater/Blower Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional
Wiper Optional - Optional Optional - -
Built-in illumination
30 m (LTEV01-R30),
50 m (LTEV01-R50),
80 m (LTEV01-R80)
30 m (LTEV02-R30)
50 m (LTEV07-R50),
80 m (LTEV07-R80),
90 m (LTEV07-R90),
120 m (LTEV07-R120),
160 m (LTEV07-R160)
Optional with LTIA series -
30 m (LTEG15-R30),
50 m (LTEG15-R50)
Internal usable size
(W x H x L)
100 x 80 x 335 (mm) 95 x 80 x 250 (mm) 120 x 90 x 330 (mm)
90 x 72.5 x 250 (mm)

degrees
Top opening
Input power
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/110 V AC (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V AC
(optional)
- -
Heater/Blower Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional -
Wiper Optional Optional Optional - - -
Built-in illumination
60 m (LTEG04-R60),
120 m (LTEG04-R120),
30 m white (LTEG04-W30)
- - - - -
Internal usable size
(W x H x L)
70 x 75 x 200 (mm)  108 x 130 x 350 (mm)  100 x 70 x 380 (mm) 160 x 136 x 357 (mm) 100 x 280 (Ø x L) (mm) 180 x 150 x 380 (mm)

Input power
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
12V DC/24V AC/220 V
AC/PoE (optional)
Heater/Blower Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional
Wiper - LTES07-W Yes LTEX17-W LTEX17-W-R60 TSAX1730-W
Built-in illumination 30 m (LTES06-R30)
30 m (LTES07-R30),
60 m (LTES07-R60),
100 m (LTES07-R100)
-
30 m (LTEX17-R30),
60 m (LTEX17-R60),
100 m (LTEX17-R100)
External with LTIX series External with LTIX series
Internal usable size
(W x H x L)
86 x 55 x 270 (mm) 106 x 76 x 344 (mm) 80 x 160 (Ø x L) (mm) 106 x 76 x 344 (mm) 106 x 76 x 344 (mm) 105× 330 (Ø x L) (mm)

coat
White polyester powder
coat
Beige  polyester powder
coat
White polyester powder
coat
White polyester powder
coat
White polyester powder
coat
Window Viewing Area
(Ø)
30 mm 30 mm - 100 mm
30 mm (LTEV17),
17 mm (LTEV17S)
30 mm
Internal usable size
(Ø x H)
123 x 96 (mm) 101 x 95 (mm) 123 x 96 (mm)

Weight 32 kg 7 kg 9.3 kg 15 kg 27 kg 27.5 kg
** Contact LonTrend Sales for heavier loading capacity options
Illuminators
14
LTIA03 LTIA04 LTIA10 LTIL01 LTIL03 LTIX03
Protection rating IP66 IP66 IP68, IK10 IP65 IP65 IP68
Explosion proof
certification
- - - - -
CNEX
Ex d IIC T6 Gb
Material Die-cast aluminum Die-cast aluminum Die-cast aluminum - -
AISI 304/316L stainless
steel (optional)
Illumination distance
65 m (LTIA03-R65),
80 m (LTIA03-R80),
95 m (LTIA03-R95),
120 m (LTIA03-R120),
200 m (LTIA03-R200),
270 m (LTIA03-R270)
 30 m (LTIA04-R30,
LTIA04-W30),
40 m (LTIA04-R40),
50 m (LTIA04-R50),
70 m (LTIA04-R70,
LTIA04-W70),
100 m (LTIA04-R100),
110 m (LTIA04-W110),
150 m (LTIA04-R150),
180 m (LTIA04-W180)
50 m to 90  auto-
adjustable
 (LTIA10-R90),
140 m to 350 m auto-
adjustable (LTIA10-R350)
300 m (LTIL01-R300),
500 m (LTIL01-R500,
LTIL01-R500-940, LTIL01-
R500-980)
1,000 m
30 m (LTIX03-R30),
60 m (LTIX03-R60),
100 m (LTIX03-R100)
Beam angle
120° (LTIA03-R65),
90° (LTIA03-R80),
60° (LTIA03-R95),
45° (LTIA03-R120),
30° (LTIA03-R200),
15° (LTIA03-R270)
120° (LTIA04-R30,
LTIA04-W30), 90°
(LTIA04-R40, LTIA04-
W70), 60° (LTIA04-R50,
LTIA04-W90), 45°
(LTIA04-R70, LTIA04-
W110), 30° (LTIA04-R100,
LTIA04-W150), 15°
(LTIA04-R150, LTIA04-
W180)
40° to 80° (LTIA10-R90),
10° to 40° (LTIA10-R350)
1.5° to 68°, motor driven 1.5° to 68°, motor driven
90°(LTIX03-R30),
45° (LTIX03-R60),
30° (LTIX03-R100)

80 m (LTIA03-R80),
95 m (LTIA03-R95),
120 m (LTIA03-R120),
200 m (LTIA03-R200),
270 m (LTIA03-R270)
 30 m (LTIA04-R30,
LTIA04-W30),
40 m (LTIA04-R40),
50 m (LTIA04-R50),
70 m (LTIA04-R70,
LTIA04-W70),
100 m (LTIA04-R100),
110 m (LTIA04-W110),
150 m (LTIA04-R150),
180 m (LTIA04-W180)
13 m (LTIA07-R13),
15 m (LTIA07-W15),
18 m (LTIA07-R18),
25 m (LTIA07-R25,
LTIA07-W25),
40 m (LTIA07-W40),
45 m (LTIA07-R45),
60 m (LTIA07-W60),
65 m (LTIA07-R65),
80 m (LTIA07-W80),
90 m (LTIA07-R90),
100 m (LTIA07-W100)
Beam angle
120° (LTIA03-R65),
90° (LTIA03-R80),
60° (LTIA03-R95),